

GAHC010040182026



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : I.A.(CrI.)/205/2026
In CrI. A./1736/2026

JAHNABEE SAIKIA
D/O ANAND MOHAN DAS, R/O AMALAPATTY, WARD NO 7, P.O. AND P.S.
SIVASAGAR. DIST. SIVASAGAR, ASSAM, PIN 785640 ,PH

VERSUS

NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCY
REPRESENTED BY SC, NIA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. B D KONWAR SR. ADV., MRS J M KONWAR,MS. B SOREN,MR H AGARWAL,MR J SINGH

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, NIA,

Linked Case : ST.Rev./0/0

JAHNABEE SAIKIA
D/O LATE ANAND OHAN DAS
R/O AMALAPATTY
WARD NO 7
P.O. AND P.S. SIVASAGAR
DIST. SIVASAGAR
ASSAM 785640 PH

VERSUS

NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCY

NIA

Advocate for : HARSHIT AGARWAL
Advocate for : appearing for NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCY

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MEDHI
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PRANJAL DAS

ORDER

27.03.2026

(S. K. Medhi, J)

Heard Shri J. Singh, learned counsel for the applicant as well as Shri R. K. D. Choudhury, learned Dy. SGI.

Shri Choudhury, the learned Dy. SGI has informed that written objection has been filed yesterday which however is not tagged with the records.

Let the written objection be tagged with the records and the matter be listed for consideration on **01.04.2026**.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant